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Forward Voltage
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Forward Voltage  VF  [V]
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Junction Capacitance  Cj  [pF]
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Reverse Current
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Peak Surge Forward Capability

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

1 10 100

DF30PC3M

2 5 20 50

I F
S

M

10ms 10ms

1 cycle

Number of Cycles  [cycles]

P
ea

k 
S

ur
ge

 F
or

w
ar

d 
C

ur
re

nt
  

I F
S

M
  [

A
]

non-repetitive,
sine wave,
Tj=25°C before
surge current is applied


